## Addendum dated January 30, 2018 to the Key Information Memorandums of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change shall be carried out in the Combined and Standalone Key Information Memorandums ("KIMs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

## 1. Change in address - Service Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund")

The addresses of the below Service Centres of CAMS will change and the new addresses will be as follows:

Location	Effective	Existing Address	New Address
	Date		
Bareilly	01-02-2018	F-62 63 II Floor Butler Plaza	D-61, Butler Plaza Commercial
		Commercial Complex, Civil Lines,	Complex, Civil Lines, Bareilly-
		Bareilly -243001	243001
		camsbly@camsonline.com	camsbly@camsonline.com
Nanded	01-02-2018	Shop No. 303, 1st Floor,	Shop No.8, 9 Cellar Raj Mohammed
		Raj Mohd. Complex, Main Road	Complex, Main Road Shri
		Sree Nagar, Nanded-431605	Nagar, Nanded- 431605
		camsnan@camsonline.com	camsnan@camsonline.com
Kottayam	05-02-2018	Jacob Complex Building No - Old	Thamarapallil Building,
		No-1319F, New No - 2512D	Door No - XIII/658, M L Road,
		Behind Makkil Centre Good	Near KSRTC Bus Stand Road
		Sheperd Road, Kottayam – 686001	Kottayam – 686001
		camsktm@camsonline.com	camsktm@camsonline.com

## 2. Change in the address of official point of service – MF Utility("MFU")

With effect from February 5, 2018, the address of official point of service of MFU located at Navsari will change and the new address will be as follow:

Existing Address	New Address
Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd	Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd
1/1 Chinmay Aracade, Opp Sattapir Rd	103, 1st Floor, Landmark Mall
Tower Rd Navsari - 396445	Near Sayaji Library, Navsari - 396445
Email : mfsnavsari@karvy.com	Email : mfsnavsari@karvy.com

For any queries or clarifications related to MFU, please contact the Customer Care of MF Utilities India Private Limited on 1800-266-1415 (during the business hours on all days except Sunday and public holidays) or send an email to <u>clientservices@mfuindia.com</u>.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Combined and Standalone KIMs of the schemes of the Fund. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

## For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer